PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Theodorus Lambertus Hoeks	08/27/2010
Jan Henk Kamps	08/27/2010
Dennis Karlik	09/07/2010
Edward Kung	08/24/2010
Michael Teruki Takemori	08/26/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V.
Street Address:	Plasticslaan 1
City:	Bergen op Zoom
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	4612 PX

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12879494

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: mills@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP - SABIC (LEXAN/CYCOLO

Address Line 1: 20 Church Street
Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09LEX0003 (P260256US)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul Marshall

PATENT

REEL: 024969 FRAME: 0687

720 CO 1780

source=4404859#page1.tif source=4404859#page2.tif source=4404859#page3.tif source=4404859#page4.tif source=4404859#page5.tif source=4404859#page6.tif source=4404859#page7.tif source=4404859#page8.tif	Total Attachments: 9	
source=4404859#page2.tif source=4404859#page3.tif source=4404859#page4.tif source=4404859#page5.tif source=4404859#page6.tif source=4404859#page7.tif source=4404859#page8.tif		
source=4404859#page4.tif source=4404859#page5.tif source=4404859#page6.tif source=4404859#page7.tif source=4404859#page8.tif	II	
source=4404859#page5.tif source=4404859#page6.tif source=4404859#page7.tif source=4404859#page8.tif	source=4404859#page3.tif	
source=4404859#page6.tif source=4404859#page7.tif source=4404859#page8.tif	source=4404859#page4.tif	
source=4404859#page7.tif source=4404859#page8.tif	source=4404859#page5.tif	
source=4404859#page8.tif	source=4404859#page6.tif	
	source=4404859#page7.tif	
1	source=4404859#page8.tif	
source=4404859#page9.tif	source=4404859#page9.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we Theodorus Lambertus Hoeks of Halsterseweg 303, 4613AS Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, Jan Henk Kamps of Brechterhoeflaan 28, 4623 VR Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, Dennis Karlik of Sibeliusstraat 8, 4614VC Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, Edward Kung of 609 Price Street, West Chester, PA 19382 and Michael Teruki Takemori of 28 Riverwind Drive, Rexford, NY 12148, sell and assign to SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having an address at Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "TRANSPARENT ARTICLES PREPARED FROM THERMOPLASTIC COMPOSITIONS HAVING LOW BIREFRINGENCE" invented by us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries. including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., I/we will communicate to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1. Theodorus Lambertus Hooks

Witnessed by: Signature

HADS Looi

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: Signature

Signature

Printed Name of Witness

Printed Name of Witness

09LEX0003 (P260256US)		
2.	k-Kamps	Date: 27 1 August 2010
Witnessed by	- Parameter	Date: <u>August 27,</u> 2010
Witnessed by	Signature Printed Name of Witness Signature HANS Printed Name of Witness	Date: August 27, 2010
3. Dennis	Karlik	Date: September 7, 2010
Witnessed by:	Moder	Date: September 7 2010
Witnessed by:	Signature Reimo Fazer Printed Name of Witness Signature Chris Maas Printed Name of Witness	Date: September 7, 2010
4. Edward F	Kung	Date:
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
Witnessed by:	Printed Name of Witness	Data
THURSOULDY, _	Signature	Date:
-	Printed Name of Witness	•

09LEX0003 (P260256US)

5.		Date:
Michael Teruki Takemori		
Witnessed by:		Date:
•	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	_
Witnessed by:		_ Date:
, -	Signature	
-	Printed Name of Witness	_

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we Theodorus Lambertus Hoeks of Halsterseweg 303, 4613AS Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, Jan Henk Kamps of Brechterhoeflaan 28, 4623 VR Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, Dennis Karlik of Sibeliusstraat 8, 4614VC Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, Edward Kung of 609 Price Street, West Chester, PA 19382 and Michael Teruki Takemori of 28 Riverwind Drive, Rexford, NY 12148, sell and assign to SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having an address at Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "TRANSPARENT ARTICLES PREPARED FROM THERMOPLASTIC COMPOSITIONS HAVING LOW BIREFRINGENCE" invented by us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., I/we will communicate to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1.		Date:	
Theodor	us Lambertus Hoeks		
Witnessed by:		Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness	_	
Witnessed by:		Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness	_	

2.		Date:	
Jan Henk	Kamps		
Witnessed by:		Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		
0		Data	
3. Dennis I	 Karlik	Date:	
		Data	
witnessed by:	Signature	Date.	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	~	Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		
a l	162		1 1 0.1 5
4. Edward K	A XX	Date:	August 24, 2010
Witnessed by:	7 / / /	Date:	August 24, 2010
	Printed Name of Witness	rt	
Witnessed by:	Motherman Morrison warden		August 24, 2010
	MOHAMMAD MONIPUZE Printed Name of Witness	AMAN	

09LEX0003 (P260256US)

5 .		Date:	
	Ceruki Takemori		
Witnessed by:		Date:	
·	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness	_	
Witnessed by:		Date:	
•	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness	and the second s	

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we Theodorus Lambertus Hoeks of Halsterseweg 303, 4613AS Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, Jan Henk Kamps of Brechterhoeflaan 28, 4623 VR Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, Dennis Karlik of Sibeliusstraat 8, 4614VC Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, Edward Kung of 609 Price Street, West Chester, PA 19382 and Michael Teruki Takemori of 28 Riverwind Drive, Rexford, NY 12148, sell and assign to SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having an address at Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "TRANSPARENT ARTICLES PREPARED FROM THERMOPLASTIC COMPOSITIONS HAVING LOW BIREFRINGENCE" invented by us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., I/we will communicate to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1.		Date:	
Theodor	us Lambertus Hoeks		
Witnessed by:		Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness	_	
Witnessed by:		Date:	
	Signature	_	
	Printed Name of Witness	_	

09LEX0003 (P260256US)

2.		Date:
Jan Henl		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	
3.		Doto
Dennis 1	Karlik	Date:
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	_
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	_
4. Edward K	Kung	Date:
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Signature	
-	Printed Name of Witness	_

09LEX0003 (P260256US)

5. Michael Takemori

Witnessed by: Hychn D Date: 8/26/2010

Signature

HONG CHEN DONG

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: N. Asun Cura Date: 8/26/2010

Signature

ARUNKUMAR NATARAJAN

Printed Name of Witness

PATENT REEL: 024969 FRAME: 0697

RECORDED: 09/10/2010